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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ABRAHAO Victor SP CGB Betancourt 1989 R M 1.45 0 yes

ACCUNZO Fabio SP ECP Pinheiros 1974 R M 1.39 0 yes

ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 1.36 0 yes

AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1997 R M 2.9999 0 yes

BACH Thiago SP EEAM Abel Melian 1988 R M 2.9999 0 yes

BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.48 0 yes

BITTENCOURT Sérgio SP LQ Life Quality 1963 R M 2.9999 0 yes

CIPOLATTI Mathias SP CGB Betancourt 2000 R M 1.22 0 yes

COELHO Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1993 R M 2.9999 0 yes

FERREIRA Jose SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974 R M 1.18 0 yes

FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992 R M 1.4 0 yes

FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985 L M 1.16 0 yes

GARCIA Antonio Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1977 R M 1.9 0 yes

GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007 L M 1.11 0 yes

GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991 L M 1.1 0 yes

GUANHO Alexandre SP LQ Life Quality 2000 R M 2.9999 0 yes

GUEDES Fernando SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 2.9999 0 yes

JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990 R M 1.53 0 yes

JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998 R M 1.2 0 yes

LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1986 R M 1.25 0 yes

LIMA Creoneldo SP LQ Life Quality 1989 L M 1.29 0 yes

LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 1.46 0 yes

LUDOVICO Kleber SP LQ Life Quality 1968 R M 1.40 0 yes

MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.31 0 yes

MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M 1.6 0 yes

MARTINS Paulo SP CAP Paulistano 1990 R M 1.34 0 yes

MENEZES Henrique SP CGB Betancourt 1991 R M 2.9999 0 yes

MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2006 R M 1.21 0 yes

NAKASHIMA Fabio SP EEAM Abel Melian 1976 R M 1.30 0 yes

NESTI Jose SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1969 R M 2.9999 0 yes

NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano 2006 L M 1.10 0 yes

PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954 R M 2.9999 0 yes

PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 1968 R M 1.27 0 Non

REZENDE Natan David 1999 R M 2.9999 yes

RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt 1993 L M 2.9999 0 yes

RIBEIRO Rafael SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2006 R M 1.24 0 yes

ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 2007 R M 2.9999 0 yes

SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M 1.5 0 yes

SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979 R M 1.17 0 yes

SILVESTRE Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 2006 R M 1.38 0 yes

TOSTA Lucas SP Baldin Esgrima 2005 R M 2.9999 0 yes

URIEN Luca SP LQ Life Quality 2006 R M 2.9999 0 Non

WOLFART Eduardo SP EEAM Abel Melian 1999 R M 1.33 0 yes

YAMASHITA Koiti SP EEAM Abel Melian 1969 R M 1.8 0 yes

  44 Participants (42 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 564.0 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 425.6 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

3. 1 004 278.4 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

4. 1 005 276.7 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

5. 1 006 241.3 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

6. 1 008 179.0 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

7. 1 009 177.3 BRA GARCIA Antonio Luis SP CAP Paulistano M yes

8. 1 010 170.5 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano M yes

9. 1 011 160.2 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

10. 1 016 90.9 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

11. 1 017 86.9 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

12. 1 018 76.2 BRA FERREIRA Jose SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

13. 1 021 48.3 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

14. 1 022 43.2 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias SP CGB Betancourt M yes

15. 1 024 35.5 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

16. 1 025 33.5 BRA LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

17. 1 027 27.0 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano M Non

18. 1 029 24.0 BRA LIMA Creoneldo SP LQ Life Quality M yes

19. 1 030 22.8 BRA NAKASHIMA Fabio SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

20. 1 031 22.2 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

21. 1 033 21.6 BRA WOLFART Eduardo SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

22. 1 034 21.1 BRA MARTINS Paulo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

23. 1 036 19.8 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality M yes

24. 1 038 19.2 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP LQ Life Quality M yes

25. 1 039 17.4 BRA ACCUNZO Fabio SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

26. 1 040 17.2 BRA LUDOVICO Kleber SP LQ Life Quality M yes

27. 1 045 12.0 BRA ABRAHAO Victor SP CGB Betancourt M yes

28. 1 046 11.7 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality M yes

29. 1 048 6.8 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

30. 1 053 1.0 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

T 9 000 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T 9 000 BRA MENEZES Henrique SP CGB Betancourt M yes

T 9 000 BRA COELHO Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

T 9 000 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T 9 000 BRA BITTENCOURT Sérgio SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T 9 000 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt M yes

T 9 000 BRA GUANHO Alexandre SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T 9 000 BRA URIEN Luca SP LQ Life Quality M Non

T 9 000 BRA GUEDES Fernando SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T 9 000 BRA TOSTA Lucas SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

T 9 000 BRA NESTI Jose SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

T 9 000 BRA BACH Thiago SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

T 9 000 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T 9 000 BRA REZENDE Natan David M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
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Format

Participants 42 Participants

1 First round
17.09. 09:00

42 Participants
7 Poules 6 Poule size

44 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
-4.76% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
17.09. 10:45

Table of 64

44 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 64 A T64 17.09. 10:45

Table of 64
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1

ZETTERMANN Renata, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
JESUS Cesar BRA EEAM Abel Melian 1 1 3 V 2 3 1 14 22 0.200 -8 5.
BICALHO Bernardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 V 2 V V 1 3 18 15 0.600 3 3.
CIPOLATTI Mathias BRA CGB Betancourt 3 V V 4 V 3 3 22 18 0.600 4 2.
GUEDES Fernando BRA LQ Life Quality 4 2 0 V 0 2 1 9 24 0.200 -15 6.
RIBEIRO Rafael BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 5 V 4 3 V 2 2 19 17 0.400 2 4.
GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V 5 25 11 1.000 14 1.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 2

TROIS Karina, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
JULIO Gabriel BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V V V V 5 25 3 1.000 22 1.
MURRAY Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 2 0 V 3 V V 3 18 17 0.600 1 2.
LUDOVICO Arthur BRA LQ Life Quality 3 1 3 V 2 V 2 16 20 0.400 -4 3.
LEMES Fabio BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 4 0 V 3 V 3 2 16 21 0.400 -5 4.
AVILA Matheus BRA LQ Life Quality 5 0 0 V 3 V 2 13 20 0.400 -7 5.
PEDROSA Alberto BRA CAP Paulistano 6 2 4 2 V 3 1 16 23 0.200 -7 6.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 3

PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
LIMA Creoneldo BRA LQ Life Quality 1 4 V 3 0 V 2 17 18 0.400 -1 3.
ABRAHAO Victor BRA CGB Betancourt 2 V V 0 V V 4 20 16 0.800 4 2.
FERREIRA Jose BRA EEAM Abel Melian 3 4 2 1 V V 2 17 21 0.400 -4 5.
FERREIRA Nicolas BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V V 5 25 4 1.000 21 1.
MENEZES Henrique BRA CGB Betancourt 5 V3 4 4 0 V 2 16 19 0.400 -3 4.
BACH Thiago BRA EEAM Abel Melian 6 1 1 2 0 4 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.

Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 4

SILVA Marcela, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SICCHIERI Bruno BRA EEAM Abel Melian 1 V V V V 1 4 21 16 0.800 5 2.
COELHO Bruno BRA EEAM Abel Melian 2 4 4 4 V 1 1 18 23 0.200 -5 5.
LUDOVICO Kleber BRA LQ Life Quality 3 1 V 4 0 3 1 13 24 0.200 -11 6.
NAKASHIMA Fabio BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 3 V V 2 0 2 15 23 0.400 -8 4.
NESTI Jose BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 5 3 3 V V 3 2 19 17 0.400 2 3.
SEINI Leandro BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
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Poule 5 09:00 | Piste 5

ROCHEL Henrique, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
FIDELES João BRA EEAM Abel Melian 1 V V V 1 1 3 17 15 0.600 2 3.
ACCUNZO Fabio BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 3 V V 3 2 2 18 19 0.400 -1 4.
TOSTA Lucas BRA Baldin Esgrima 3 4 3 1 1 2 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
MALUF Guilherme BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 1 1 V 4 4 1 15 21 0.200 -6 5.
ROCHA Pedro BRA LQ Life Quality 5 V V V V 2 4 22 14 0.800 8 2.
MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V2 V V V V 5 22 11 1.000 11 1.

Poule 6 09:00 | Piste 6

AMARAL Clara, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
BITTENCOURT Sérgio BRA LQ Life Quality 1 V 4 2 3 V3 2 17 19 0.400 -2 4.
WOLFART Eduardo BRA EEAM Abel Melian 2 2 3 1 2 V 1 13 21 0.200 -8 5.
SILVESTRE Pedro BRA LQ Life Quality 3 V V4 1 1 V 3 16 19 0.600 -3 3.
GONCALVES Eduardo BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 4 V V V V V 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.
YAMASHITA Koiti BRA EEAM Abel Melian 5 V V V 1 V 4 21 13 0.800 8 2.
REZENDE Natan David BRA 6 2 2 2 2 2 0 10 23 0.000 -13 6.

Poule 7 09:00 | Piste 7

DE CAMARGO Maria Rita, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
NOGUEIRA Heitor BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V V 4 V V 4 24 14 0.800 10 2.
RIBEIRO Gustavo BRA CGB Betancourt 2 4 3 2 3 1 0 13 25 0.000 -12 6.
MARTINS Paulo BRA CAP Paulistano 3 3 V 2 V V 3 20 20 0.600 0 3.
GARCIA Antonio Luis BRA CAP Paulistano 4 V V V V3 V 5 23 9 1.000 14 1.
ASQUINO Lucca BRA LQ Life Quality 5 0 V 4 1 V 2 15 17 0.400 -2 4.
GUANHO Alexandre BRA LQ Life Quality 6 2 V 3 0 1 1 11 21 0.200 -10 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA JULIO Gabriel ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 3 1.000 22 Q

2 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 4 1.000 21 Q

3 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SSJE Sao Jorge 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 Q

4 BRA SEINI Leandro ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

5 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 11 1.000 14 Q

6 BRA GARCIA Antonio Luis CAP Paulistano 5 5 23 9 1.000 14 Q

7 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael ECP Pinheiros 5 5 22 11 1.000 11 Q

8 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor CAP Paulistano 4 5 24 14 0.800 10 Q

9 BRA ROCHA Pedro LQ Life Quality 4 5 22 14 0.800 8 Q

10 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti EEAM Abel Melian 4 5 21 13 0.800 8 Q

11 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno EEAM Abel Melian 4 5 21 16 0.800 5 Q

12 BRA ABRAHAO Victor CGB Betancourt 4 5 20 16 0.800 4 Q

13 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias CGB Betancourt 3 5 22 18 0.600 4 Q

14 BRA BICALHO Bernardo ECP Pinheiros 3 5 18 15 0.600 3 Q

15 BRA FIDELES João EEAM Abel Melian 3 5 17 15 0.600 2 Q

16 BRA MURRAY Pedro CAP Paulistano 3 5 18 17 0.600 1 Q

17 BRA MARTINS Paulo CAP Paulistano 3 5 20 20 0.600 0 Q

18 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro LQ Life Quality 3 5 16 19 0.600 -3 Q

19 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SSJE Sao Jorge 2 5 19 17 0.400 2 Q

19 BRA NESTI Jose SSJE Sao Jorge 2 5 19 17 0.400 2 Q

21 BRA ACCUNZO Fabio ECP Pinheiros 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1 Q

22 BRA LIMA Creoneldo LQ Life Quality 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1 Q

23 BRA BITTENCOURT Sérgio LQ Life Quality 2 5 17 19 0.400 -2 Q

24 BRA ASQUINO Lucca LQ Life Quality 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2 Q

25 BRA MENEZES Henrique CGB Betancourt 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3 Q

26 BRA FERREIRA Jose EEAM Abel Melian 2 5 17 21 0.400 -4 Q

27 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur LQ Life Quality 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4 Q

28 BRA LEMES Fabio CMSP Sao Paulo 2 5 16 21 0.400 -5 Q

29 BRA AVILA Matheus LQ Life Quality 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7 Q

30 BRA NAKASHIMA Fabio EEAM Abel Melian 2 5 15 23 0.400 -8 Q

31 BRA COELHO Bruno EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 18 23 0.200 -5 Q

32 BRA MALUF Guilherme ECP Pinheiros 1 5 15 21 0.200 -6 Q

33 BRA PEDROSA Alberto CAP Paulistano 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7 Q

34 BRA JESUS Cesar EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 14 22 0.200 -8 Q

35 BRA WOLFART Eduardo EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 13 21 0.200 -8 Q

36 BRA GUANHO Alexandre LQ Life Quality 1 5 11 21 0.200 -10 Q

37 BRA LUDOVICO Kleber LQ Life Quality 1 5 13 24 0.200 -11 Q

38 BRA GUEDES Fernando LQ Life Quality 1 5 9 24 0.200 -15 Q

39 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo CGB Betancourt 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12 Q

40 BRA REZENDE Natan David 0 5 10 23 0.000 -13 Q

41 BRA TOSTA Lucas Baldin Esgrima 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 Q

42 BRA BACH Thiago EEAM Abel Melian 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 3 1.000 22

2 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 4 1.000 21

3 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 5 5 25 7 1.000 18

4 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

5 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 11 1.000 14

6 BRA GARCIA Antonio Luis SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 23 9 1.000 14

7 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 22 11 1.000 11

8 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano 4 5 24 14 0.800 10

9 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 4 5 22 14 0.800 8

10 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP EEAM Abel Melian 4 5 21 13 0.800 8

11 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 4 5 21 16 0.800 5

12 BRA ABRAHAO Victor SP CGB Betancourt 4 5 20 16 0.800 4

13 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias SP CGB Betancourt 3 5 22 18 0.600 4

14 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 3 5 18 15 0.600 3

15 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 3 5 17 15 0.600 2

16 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 18 17 0.600 1

17 BRA MARTINS Paulo SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 20 20 0.600 0

18 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 3 5 16 19 0.600 -3

19 BRA NESTI Jose SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2 5 19 17 0.400 2

20 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2 5 19 17 0.400 2 T19

21 BRA ACCUNZO Fabio SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1

22 BRA LIMA Creoneldo SP LQ Life Quality 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1

23 BRA BITTENCOURT Sérgio SP LQ Life Quality 2 5 17 19 0.400 -2

24 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2

25 BRA MENEZES Henrique SP CGB Betancourt 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3

26 BRA FERREIRA Jose SP EEAM Abel Melian 2 5 17 21 0.400 -4

27 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4

28 BRA LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 5 16 21 0.400 -5

29 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7

30 BRA NAKASHIMA Fabio SP EEAM Abel Melian 2 5 15 23 0.400 -8

31 BRA COELHO Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 18 23 0.200 -5

32 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 1 5 15 21 0.200 -6

33 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7

34 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 14 22 0.200 -8

35 BRA WOLFART Eduardo SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 5 13 21 0.200 -8

36 BRA GUANHO Alexandre SP LQ Life Quality 1 5 11 21 0.200 -10

37 BRA LUDOVICO Kleber SP LQ Life Quality 1 5 13 24 0.200 -11

38 BRA GUEDES Fernando SP LQ Life Quality 1 5 9 24 0.200 -15

39 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12

40 BRA REZENDE Natan David 0 5 10 23 0.000 -13

41 BRA TOSTA Lucas SP Baldin Esgrima 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14

42 BRA BACH Thiago SP EEAM Abel Melian 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17
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z | Table of 64 A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
 

1
JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

64 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sat 10:45

33
PEDROSA Alberto
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   3

32
MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: ROCHEL Henrique (BRA)

 

17
MARTINS Paulo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

48 *** Bye ***  

 

 

49 *** Bye ***  

16
MURRAY Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

9
ROCHA Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

56 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sat 11:00

41
TOSTA Lucas
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   3

24
ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

  R: ROCHEL Henrique (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sat 10:45

25
MENEZES Henrique
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V 14

40 REZENDE Natan David BRA   10

  R: SILVA Marcela (BRA)

 

57 *** Bye ***  

8
NOGUEIRA Heitor
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Sat 11:30

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   7

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 11:45

MARTINS Paulo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

MURRAY Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:30

ROCHA Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   8

R: TROIS Karina (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:45

MENEZES Henrique
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   12

NOGUEIRA Heitor
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: TROIS Karina (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:15

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MURRAY Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   8

R: ROCHEL Henrique (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:15

ROCHA Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   7

NOGUEIRA Heitor
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:40

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

NOGUEIRA Heitor
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   8

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)



Campeonato Paulista Adulto

Sao Paulo (BRA)
17.09.2022 - 17.09.2022

CORRECTION #1

Epee Men's

Individual

Senior

Copyright by Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation

 FE_FIE_0010Document ID:
17.09.2022 18:42

2 / 5

z | Table of 64 A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
 

5
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

60 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Sat 11:00

37
LUDOVICO Kleber
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   14

28
LEMES Fabio
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

  R: SILVA Marcela (BRA)

  Piste 3

21
ACCUNZO Fabio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

44 *** Bye ***  

 

 

53 *** Bye ***  

12
ABRAHAO Victor
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA  

 

 

13
CIPOLATTI Mathias
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA  

52 *** Bye ***  

 

 

45 *** Bye ***  

20
RIBEIRO Rafael
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA  

 

  Piste 3 Sat 10:45

29
AVILA Matheus
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   10

36
GUANHO Alexandre
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

  R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

 

61 *** Bye ***  

4
SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sat 11:30

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

LEMES Fabio
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   3

R: ROCHEL Henrique (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 11:45

ACCUNZO Fabio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   12

ABRAHAO Victor
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

R: ROCHEL Henrique (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 11:30

CIPOLATTI Mathias
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   11

RIBEIRO Rafael
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 11:45

GUANHO Alexandre (36)
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   4

SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 12:15

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ABRAHAO Victor
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   3

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 12:15

RIBEIRO Rafael (20)
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   8

SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: TROIS Karina (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:40

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: ROCHEL Henrique (BRA)
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3
GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA  

62 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 4 Sat 10:45

35
WOLFART Eduardo
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   11

30
NAKASHIMA Fabio
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

  R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

 

19
NESTI Jose
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA  

46 *** Bye ***  

 

 

51 *** Bye ***  

14
BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

11
SICCHIERI Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

54 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6

43 *** Bye ***  

22
LIMA Creoneldo
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

 

  Piste 4 Sat 11:00

27
LUDOVICO Arthur
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

38
GUEDES Fernando
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   11

  R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

 

59 *** Bye ***  

6
GARCIA Antonio Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 5 Sat 11:30

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

NAKASHIMA Fabio
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   6

R: AMARAL Clara (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 11:45

NESTI Jose
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   13

BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: AMARAL Clara (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 11:30

SICCHIERI Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   11

LIMA Creoneldo
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 11:45

LUDOVICO Arthur
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   4

GARCIA Antonio Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 12:15

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: AMARAL Clara (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 12:15

LIMA Creoneldo (22)
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   6

GARCIA Antonio Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 12:40

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

GARCIA Antonio Luis
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   9

R: SILVA Marcela (BRA)
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7
MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

58 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Sat 10:45

39
RIBEIRO Gustavo
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   3

26
FERREIRA Jose
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

  Piste 5 Sat 11:00

23
BITTENCOURT Sérgio
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

42
BACH Thiago
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   11

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

 

55 *** Bye ***  

10
YAMASHITA Koiti
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

 

 

15
FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

50 *** Bye ***  

 

 

47 *** Bye ***  

18
SILVESTRE Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

 

  Piste 7 Sat 10:45

31
COELHO Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

34
JESUS Cesar
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   7

  R: AMARAL Clara (BRA)

 

63 *** Bye ***  

2
FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 7 Sat 11:30

MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

FERREIRA Jose
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   9

R: SILVA Marcela (BRA)

Piste 7 Sat 11:45

BITTENCOURT Sérgio
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   9

YAMASHITA Koiti
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

R: SILVA Marcela (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:00

FIDELES João
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   9

SILVESTRE Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 12:00

COELHO Bruno
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   2

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: DE CAMARGO Maria Rita (BRA)

Piste 7 Sat 12:15

MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

YAMASHITA Koiti
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   5

R: SILVA Marcela (BRA)

Piste 7 Sat 12:30

SILVESTRE Pedro (18)
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   5

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 12:40

MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   3

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)



Campeonato Paulista Adulto

Sao Paulo (BRA)
17.09.2022 - 17.09.2022

CORRECTION #1

Epee Men's

Individual

Senior

Copyright by Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation

 FE_FIE_0010Document ID:
17.09.2022 18:42

5 / 5

  I | Semi-final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 13:10

1
JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

4
GRUNHAUSER Richard (5)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: SILVA Marcela (BRA)

  Piste 5 Sat 13:10

3
GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

2
FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   12

  R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 13:30

GRUNHAUSER Richard (5)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GONCALVES Eduardo (3)
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   5

R: ZETTERMANN Renata (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

2 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007

3 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

3 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

Table of 8

5 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

6 BRA GARCIA Antonio Luis SP CAP Paulistano 1977

7 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

8 BRA NOGUEIRA Heitor SP CAP Paulistano 2006

Table of 16

9 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 2007

10 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP EEAM Abel Melian 1969

11 BRA ABRAHAO Victor SP CGB Betancourt 1989

12 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

13 BRA MURRAY Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2006

14 BRA SILVESTRE Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 2006

15 BRA RIBEIRO Rafael SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2006

16 BRA LIMA Creoneldo SP LQ Life Quality 1989

Table of 32

17 BRA SICCHIERI Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1979

18 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias SP CGB Betancourt 2000

19 BRA FIDELES João SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985

20 BRA MARTINS Paulo SP CAP Paulistano 1990

21 BRA NESTI Jose SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1969

22 BRA ACCUNZO Fabio SP ECP Pinheiros 1974

23 BRA BITTENCOURT Sérgio SP LQ Life Quality 1963

24 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008

25 BRA MENEZES Henrique SP CGB Betancourt 1991

26 BRA FERREIRA Jose SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974

27 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality 2008

28 BRA LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1986

29 BRA NAKASHIMA Fabio SP EEAM Abel Melian 1976

30 BRA COELHO Bruno SP EEAM Abel Melian 1993

31 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

32 BRA GUANHO Alexandre SP LQ Life Quality 2000

Table of 64

33 BRA AVILA Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1997

34 BRA PEDROSA Alberto SP CAP Paulistano 1954

35 BRA JESUS Cesar SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990

36 BRA WOLFART Eduardo SP EEAM Abel Melian 1999

37 BRA LUDOVICO Kleber SP LQ Life Quality 1968

38 BRA GUEDES Fernando SP LQ Life Quality 2008

39 BRA RIBEIRO Gustavo SP CGB Betancourt 1993

40 BRA REZENDE Natan David 1999

41 BRA TOSTA Lucas SP Baldin Esgrima 2005

42 BRA BACH Thiago SP EEAM Abel Melian 1988
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools z A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B PETRACHI Luiz 0 0 0

A B B TROIS DE AVILA Regis 0 0 0

A A A TROIS Karina 1 2 1 4 0 0

B B ZETTERMANN Renata 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 10 0 0

AMARAL Clara 1 1 2 1 5 0 0

DE CAMARGO Maria Rita 1 1 3 1 1 7 0 0

B B ROCHEL Henrique 1 2 2 1 1 7 0 0

SILVA Marcela 1 2 2 1 1 1 8 0 0

B B B MELIAN FERNANDEZ Abel Francisco 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 2 2 2 7 0 0

10 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

Silver BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007

Bronze BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

Bronze BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998


